CH \$190.00 2068(

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM403654

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Prospect Capital Corporation (successor-in-interest to Patriot Capital Funding, Inc.), as Agent		06/29/2012	Corporation:

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Sport Helmets, Inc.	
Street Address:	100 Domain Drive	
City:	Exeter	
State/Country:	NEW HAMPSHIRE	
Postal Code:	03833	
Entity Type:	Corporation: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 7

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2068695	CASCADE
Registration Number:	2513634	
Registration Number:	2163794	С
Registration Number:	2134634	С
Registration Number:	2866570	IRIS
Registration Number:	2923430	CPX
Registration Number:	3177076	I PRO

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 2124920429

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: (212) 373-3429

Email: kepark@paulweiss.com

Correspondent Name: Kevin E. Park

Address Line 1: 1285 Avenue of the Americas Address Line 4: New York, NEW YORK 10019

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 19777-25

TRADEMARK
REEL: 005909 FRAME: 0113

900383025

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Kevin E. Park	
SIGNATURE:	/s/ Kevin E. Park	
DATE SIGNED:	10/28/2016	

Total Attachments: 3

source=Release of Assignment for Security of Trademarks (Senior Secured Loan) by Prospect in favor of Sport Helmets#page1.tif

source=Release of Assignment for Security of Trademarks (Senior Secured Loan) by Prospect in favor of Sport Helmets#page2.tif

source=Release of Assignment for Security of Trademarks (Senior Secured Loan) by Prospect in favor of Sport Helmets#page3.tif

TRADEMARK
REEL: 005909 FRAME: 0114

RELEASE OF ASSIGNMENT FOR SECURITY OF TRADEMARKS

THIS RELEASE is made as of this 29th day of June , 2012, by PROSPECT

CAPITAL CORPORATION (successor-in-interest to Patriot Capital Funding, Inc.), as Agent

for the Purchasers identified in the Senior Secured Loan Agreement ("Agent"), in favor of

SPORT HELMETS, INC., a Delaware corporation ("Company").

FOR GOOD AND VALUABLE CONSIDERATION, the receipt and

adequacy of which are hereby acknowledged, Agent hereby unconditionally and expressly

releases, terminates, and extinguishes any and all of its right, title and interest in and to any

and all liens and security interests it may have upon the trademarks listed on Schedule A

attached hereto and made a part hereof, which liens and security interests were established

under and pursuant to that certain Intellectual Property Security Agreement, dated as of

December 14, 2007, made by Company in favor of Agent, which was recorded with the

United States Patent and Trademark Office on December 14, 2007 at Reel 003678/Frame

0678.

Agent consents and agrees to execute and deliver, at the request and cost of

Company, such further instruments, documents and release forms as Company may

reasonably request to more effectively, release, terminate and extinguish any such liens and

security interests upon such trademarks.

4209727v1 6/28/2012 9:05 AM 5654.013

TRADEMARK REEL: 005909 FRAME: 0115 This Release shall be binding upon Agent's legal representatives, assigns and successors.

	PROSPECT	CAPITAI	, CORPORATION,	as Agent
--	----------	----------------	----------------	----------

By:	John Sand Belli
Name:	M. Grier Eliasek
Title:	President

Trademark Release (Senior)

SCHEDULE A

TRADEMARKS

MARK	REGISTRATION NUMBER	REGISTRATION DATE
CASCADE	2068695	06/10/1997
(Design only)	2513634	06/10/1997
С	2163794	06/09/1998
С	2134634	02/03/1998
IRIS	2866570	07/27/2004
CPX	2923430	02/01/2005
I PRO	3177076	11/28/2006

TRADEMARK
REEL: 005909 FRAME: 0117

RECORDED: 10/28/2016